
2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 8 184 1358 7.4 12 62 169.8

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 8 220 1022 4.6 7 69 127.8

3. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 8 183 905 4.9 11 56 113.1

4. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 8 164 703 4.3 7 75 87.9

5. Ray, Caulton-WIU Jr 6 112 454 4.1 3 19 75.7

6. Ojuri,Sam-NDSU So 8 97 529 5.5 6 37 66.1

7. Johnson, David-UNI Fr 8 112 525 4.7 5 39 65.6

8. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 8 114 509 4.5 7 29 63.6

9. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 7 85 400 4.7 5 35 57.1

10. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 8 113 429 3.8 6 45 53.6

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 8 176-298-9 2317 16 289.6

2. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 8 147-226-6 1966 22 245.8

3. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 8 157-248-4 1525 12 190.6

4. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 8 96-190-7 1500 13 187.5

Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 8 110-178-8 1500 15 187.5

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 8 129-189-2 1461 7 182.6

7. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 7 93-140-1 1184 10 169.1

8. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 7 94-160-10 1157 8 165.3

9. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 8 116-201-8 1235 4 154.4

10. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 8 1-1-0 16 0   2 . 0

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 8 147-226-6 1966 22 164.9

2. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 7 93-140-1 1184 10 159.6

3. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 8 110-178-8 1500 15 151.4

4. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 8 129-189-2 1461 7 143.3

5. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 8 176-298-9 2317 16 136.0

6. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 8 96-190-7 1500 13 132.1

7. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 8 157-248-4 1525 12 127.7

8. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 7 94-160-10 1157 8 123.5

9. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 8 116-201-8 1235 4 107.9

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 8 53 843 6 80 105.4 6.6

Walker,Tyrone-ILS Jr 8 53 595 4 35 74.4 6.6

3. Crump, Terriun-WIU Sr 8 48 673 4 77 84.1 6.0

4. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Jr 8 45 739 6 73 92.4 5.6

5. Holloway,Warren-NDSU Sr 8 40 492 3 47 61.5 5.0

6. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 8 37 747 5 91 93.4 4.6

Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Fr 8 37 485 2 42 60.6 4.6

8. Sanders,Marvon-ILS Sr 6 26 225 2 33 37.5 4.3

9. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 8 33 518 7 69 64.8 4.1

10. Smith,Ryan-NDSU So 8 32 375 0 58 46.9 4.0

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 8 53 843 6 80 15.9105.4

2. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 8 37 747 5 91 20.2 93.4

3. Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Jr 8 45 739 6 73 16.4 92.4

4. Crump, Terriun-WIU Sr 8 48 673 4 77 14.0 84.1

5. Walker,Tyrone-ILS Jr 8 53 595 4 35 11.2 74.4

6. Bryan, C.-YSU Fr 8 30 547 5 70 18.2 68.4

7. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 8 33 518 7 69 15.7 64.8

8. Holloway,Warren-NDSU Sr 8 40 492 3 47 12.3 61.5

9. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Fr 8 37 485 2 42 13.1 60.6

10. Jones, Alex-INS Fr 7 17 389 3 80 22.9 55.6

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Sumner,Austin-SDSU Fr 8 -73 2317 350 2244 280.5

2. Hess, Kurt-YSU So 8 125 1966 262 2091 261.4

3. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 8 429 1500 291 1929 241.1

4. Rennie, Tirrell-UNI Sr 7 400 1184 225 1584 226.3

5. Brown,Matt-ILS Jr 8 139 1525 273 1664 208.0

6. Jensen,Brock-NDSU So 8 47 1461 233 1508 188.5

7. Hudson, Josh-WIU Jr 7 138 1157 219 1295 185.0

8. Faulkner, Kory-SIU So 8 178 1235 284 1413 176.6

9. Fouch, Ronnie-INS Sr 8 -109 1500 211 1391 173.9

10. Bell, Shakir-INS So 8 1358 0 185 1358 169.8

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 8 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

2. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 8 11 0 0 0 66 8.2

3. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 8 0 11 26 0 59 7.4

4. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 8 0 11 25 0 58 7.2

5. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8

6. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 8 8 0 0 0 48 6.0

7. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Fr 7 0 6 23 0 41 5.9

8. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 8 0 7 24 0 45 5.6

9. Brown, David-YSU Jr 8 0 3 35 0 44 5.5

10. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 8 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 8 12 12 0 0 0 72 9.0

2. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 8 11 11 0 0 0 66 8.2

3. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 8 9 7 2 0 0 54 6.8

4. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 8 8 7 1 0 0 48 6.0

5. Berassa, Jelani-YSU So 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2

Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 8 7 7 0 0 0 42 5.2

Johnson, David-UNI Fr 8 7 5 2 0 0 42 5.2

8. Wooden,Trevor-MSU So 8 6 6 0 0 0 36 4.5

Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 8 6 0 6 0 0 36 4.5

Rollin,Aaron-SDSU Jr 8 6 0 6 0 0 36 4.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 8 26-29 11-12 59 7.4

2. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 8 25-25 11-12 58 7.2

3. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Fr 7 23-23 6-10 41 5.9

4. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 8 24-26 7-13 45 5.6

5. Brown, David-YSU Jr 8 35-37 3-3 44 5.5

6. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 8 20-22 6-10 38 4.8

7. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 8 20-21 4-9 32 4.0

8. Smith, Pat-WIU So 8 16-17 3-4 25 3.1

9. Wozniak, Austen-INS Fr 8 8-10 1-2 11 1.4

10. Harris, Jess-INS Fr 6 3-5 0-1 3 0.5

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Smith,Ryan-NDSU So 8 13 156 1 41 12.0

2. McKinney, LaSte-SIU Fr 8 18 142 0 32 7.9

3. Riston, Leonard-INS So 8 18 128 0 28 7.1

4. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 8 13 91 0 20 7.0

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Strother, Steve-SIU Jr 8 22 577 0 56 26.2

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Fr 8 18 451 0 78 25.1

3. Patterson, L.-WIU Fr 8 33 720 1 90 21.8

4. Riston, Leonard-INS So 8 23 484 0 38 21.0

5. Watts, Kevin-YSU So 8 20 403 0 31 20.1

6. Kalokoh, Mulku-SIU Jr 8 12 211 0 36 17.6

7. Scott,Vernon-MSU So 8 15 231 0 23 15.4



2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Bell, Shakir-INS So 8 1358 113 0 42 1513 189.1

2. Cook, Jamaine-YSU Jr 8 1022 153 0 30 1205 150.6

3. Hampton, Jewel-SIU Jr 8 905 102 0 0 1007 125.9

4. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Fr 8 400 61 0 451 912 114.0

5. Saffold,Jermain-MSU Sr 8 0 747 0 146 893 111.6

6. Moss,Dale-SDSU Sr 8 0 843 0 0 843 105.4

7. Johnson, David-UNI Fr 8 525 301 0 0 826 103.2

8. McNorton,DJ-NDSU Sr 8 509 145 7 140 801 100.1

9. Riston, Leonard-INS So 8 0 170 128 484 782 97.8

10. Leggett,Ashton-ILS Sr 8 703 74 0 0 777 97.1

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. Hileman, Lucas-INS Fr 8 33 1408 64 6 8 2 42.7

2. Voigtlander,M.-NDSU Sr 8 32 1347 62 12 4 4 42.1

3. JasonSchlautman-SDSU Sr 8 41 1697 63 7 10 3 41.4

4. Bernard, Kyle-UNI Jr 8 38 1570 58 11 6 5 41.3

5. Liste, Nick-YSU So 8 45 1824 57 13 8 4 40.5

6. Chiles,Jordan-MSU Sr 8 46 1835 61 16 5 2 39.9

7. Pucylowski, Aus-SIU So 8 45 1737 54 20 4 2 38.6

8. Wright,Patrick-ILS So 8 38 1439 55 12 4 0 37.9

9. Shroble, M.-WIU Fr 8 45 1681 68 9 2 1 37.4

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 8 11 12 41 91.7 1.38

Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 8 11 12 48 91.7 1.38

3. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 8 7 13 40 53.8 0.88

4. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Fr 7 6 10 47 60.0 0.86

5. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 8 6 10 34 60.0 0.75

6. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 8 4 9 44 44.4 0.50

7. Brown, David-YSU Jr 8 3 3 33 100.0 0.38

Smith, Pat-WIU So 8 3 4 26 75.0 0.38

9. Wozniak, Austen-INS Fr 8 1 2 22 50.0 0.12

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 8 11 12 41 91.7

Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 8 11 12 48 91.7

3. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 8 7 13 40 53.8

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Sievertsen, T.-UNI So 8 25 25 100.0

JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Fr 7 23 23 100.0

3. Witmer,Austin-MSU So 8 20 21 95.2

4. Brown, David-YSU Jr 8 35 37 94.6

5. Smith, Pat-WIU So 8 16 17 94.1

6. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Fr 8 24 26 92.3

7. MacLachlan, Jac-SIU So 8 20 22 90.9

8. Jastram,Ryan-NDSU Sr 8 26 29 89.7



2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 8 LB 45 71 116 14.5

2. Washington, Jac-INS Jr 8 31 61 92 11.5

Archie, Aaron-INS Jr 8 36 56 92 11.5

4. Sewall, Alex-INS Sr 8 41 49 90 11.2

5. Palermo, Kevin-WIU Sr 8 LB 42 44 86 10.8

6. Smith, Jordan-UNI Sr 8 LB 29 50 79 9.9

7. Lien,Mike-SDSU Sr 8 LB 23 52 75 9.4

8. Crutcher,Mike-MSU Fr 8 35 31 66 8.2

9. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 8 28 36 64 8.0

Conley, James-UNI Sr 8 LB 30 34 64 8.0

11. Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Fr 7 25 28 53 7.6

12. Howe,Josh-ILS Sr 8 LB 25 35 60 7.5

Hardy, Rod-INS Fr 8 14 46 60 7.5

14. Ingram,David-MSU Sr 8 21 38 59 7.4

15. Dixon, Theon-WIU Jr 8 DB 23 35 58 7.2

16. Scott, Garrett-UNI Jr 8 DB 32 24 56 7.0

Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 8 DL 21 35 56 7.0

18. Williams, Teven-YSU Fr 8 LB 31 23 54 6.8

Shafrath,Ross-SDSU Jr 8 LB 24 30 54 6.8

20. Willson,Chad-NDSU Sr 8 LB 30 23 53 6.6

Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 8 22 31 53 6.6

22. Roberts, Ryan-INS Sr 8 19 32 51 6.4

23. Heagle,Colten-NDSU So 7 SS 25 19 44 6.3

24. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 8 DL 18 32 50 6.2

25. Franken, Tim-WIU Sr 8 DB 22 26 48 6.0

26. Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 34 13 47 5.9

Swain, J.J.-UNI Jr 8 DB 32 15 47 5.9

28. Evans,Preston-NDSU Sr 8 LB 17 29 46 5.8

Wright,Winston-SDSU So 8 DB 26 20 46 5.8

30. King, Larry-INS Fr 8 12 33 45 5.6

Canavan,Nick-MSU So 8 19 26 45 5.6

32. Beck,Travis-NDSU Fr 8 LB 18 26 44 5.5

Frierson,Evan-ILS Jr 8 LB 20 24 44 5.5

34. Kool,Dirk-SDSU Sr 8 LB 23 20 43 5.4

35. Rodgers, Boo-SIU So 6 DB 22 10 32 5.3

36. Banks,Mike-ILS Fr 8 DB 32 10 42 5.2

Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 8 DB 22 20 42 5.2

38. Hood, Maurice-WIU Jr 8 DB 23 16 39 4.9

Stewart, Daniel-YSU Sr 8 DE 27 12 39 4.9

Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 8 CB 22 17 39 4.9

41. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 6 DL 15 14 29 4.8

42. Dudzik,C.-NDSU So 8 CB 26 12 38 4.8

Sentner, Scott-YSU Sr 8 22 16 38 4.8

44. James, Kieron-WIU Jr 8 DB 25 12 37 4.6

Okon, Joe-SIU Jr 8 LB 11 26 37 4.6

Merrill,Otis-ILS Sr 8 DB 28 9 37 4.6

Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 8 DL 18 19 37 4.6

48. Hettiger,David-SDSU So 8 DL 11 25 36 4.5

Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 8 DE 22 14 36 4.5

Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 8 DL 21 15 36 4.5

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 8 5 3 8 1.00

2. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 8 DE 6 1 7 0.88

Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 8 DL 6 1 7 0.88

4. Johnson, Andrew-YSU Sr 7 DT 3 3 6 0.86

5. Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 8 DL 5 1 6 0.75

Stewart, Daniel-YSU Sr 8 DE 3 3 6 0.75

7. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 6 DL 4 1 5 0.83

8. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 8 DL 4 1 5 0.62

Jirik,Cole-NDSU So 8 DE 3 2 5 0.62

10. Ekweremuba, O.-YSU Sr 8 DE 2 2 4 0.50

Branch, Darren-UNI Sr 8 DL 2 1 4 0.50

Hadenfeldt, A.-UNI Sr 8 DL 2 2 4 0.50

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 8 DE 2 2 4 0.50

14. Bowers,Zacharia-SDSU Sr 8 DL 1 2 3 0.38

Jepsen, Chris-UNI So 8 DL 1 2 3 0.38

Underwood,Colto-ILS So 8 DL 3 0 3 0.38

Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 8 1 2 3 0.38

Montgomery,Mart-MSU So 8 1 2 3 0.38

Ruder,Mikel-MSU Sr 8 3 0 3 0.38

Washington, Jac-INS Jr 8 1 2 3 0.38

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Obaseki, Ben-INS Jr 8 9 8 13.0 1.62

2. Boothby, Ben-UNI Sr 8 DL 8 7 11.5 1.44

3. Hardy, Rod-INS Fr 8 9 4 11.0 1.38

4. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 8 DE 9 3 10.5 1.31

5. Dixon, Theon-WIU Jr 8 DB 8 4 10.0 1.25

6. Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 8 DL 7 3 8.5 1.06

7. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 6 DL 7 3 8.5 1.42

8. Ekweremuba, O.-YSU Sr 8 DE 6 4 8.0 1.00

Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 8 DL 6 4 8.0 1.00

10. Johnson, Andrew-YSU Sr 7 DT 6 3 7.5 1.07

11. Palmer,Nate-ILS Jr 8 DL 7 1 7.5 0.94

12. Frierson,Evan-ILS Jr 8 LB 6 2 7.0 0.88

Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 8 LB 4 6 7.0 0.88

14. DiManche, Jayso-SIU Jr 8 LB 6 1 6.5 0.81

Stewart, Daniel-YSU Sr 8 DE 5 3 6.5 0.81

16. Jirik,Cole-NDSU So 8 DE 5 2 6.0 0.75

17. Steffen,Jake-SDSU Sr 8 DL 4 3 5.5 0.69

Hadenfeldt, A.-UNI Sr 8 DL 4 3 5.5 0.69

Underwood,Colto-ILS So 8 DL 5 1 5.5 0.69

20. Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62



2011 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Individual Statistics FINAL 2011 SEASON

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Williams,Marcus-NDSU So 8 7 6 13 1.62

2. Wright,Winston-SDSU So 8 7 2 9 1.12

Davis, Ryan-WIU Sr 8 9 0 9 1.12

Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 7 2 9 1.12

5. Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 8 6 2 8 1.00

6. Scott, Garrett-UNI Jr 8 6 1 7 0.88

James, Kieron-WIU Jr 8 5 2 7 0.88

McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 8 3 4 7 0.88

9. Shepherd,Bryan-NDSU So 8 6 0 6 0.75

Pike,John-NDSU Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75

Strong,Jimmie-MSU Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75

12. Rodgers, Boo-SIU So 6 4 0 4 0.67

13. Rogers, Davion-YSU Fr 8 4 1 5 0.62

Berry,Sybhrian-MSU So 8 5 0 5 0.62

Dudzik,C.-NDSU So 8 5 0 5 0.62

Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 8 2 3 5 0.62

Stanton, Aronde-YSU Jr 8 4 1 5 0.62

18. Towalid, Jonny-INS Fr 7 2 2 4 0.57

19. Swain, J.J.-UNI Jr 8 2 2 4 0.50

Merrill,Otis-ILS Sr 8 3 1 4 0.50

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Williams,Marcus-NDSU So 8 6 182 1 56 0.75

2. McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 8 4 38 1 35 0.50

3. Smith, Jordan-UNI Sr 8 3 51 0 24 0.38

Wilson, Terrell-SIU So 8 3 22 0 16 0.38

5. Canady, T.-UNI Sr 6 2 15 0 15 0.33

6. Towalid, Jonny-INS Fr 7 2 78 1 78 0.29

7. Strong,Jimmie-MSU Sr 8 2 91 1 91 0.25

James, Kieron-WIU Jr 8 2 54 0 45 0.25

Burnett, Calvin-INS Fr 8 2 53 0 45 0.25

Sonie, Varmah-UNI Jr 8 2 30 1 30 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Davis,Austin-ILS Jr 8 4 0.50

Fort, L.J.-UNI Sr 8 4 0.50

3. Lee, Cory-SIU Fr 7 2 0.29

4. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Kool,Dirk-SDSU Sr 8 2 0.25

Ruder,Mikel-MSU Sr 8 2 0.25

Kelly,Rodney-MSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Conley, James-UNI Sr 8 2 0.25

Mink,Andy-SDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

10. Eaves,Daniel-NDSU Sr 6 1 0.17

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Sewall, Alex-INS Sr 8 3 0.38

2. Boatright, Kenn-SIU Jr 8 2 0.25

Ericksen,Ben-ILS Jr 8 2 0.25

Brunner,Eric-ILS Sr 8 2 0.25

Boyer,Coulter-NDSU Sr 8 2 0.25

Beisel,Andrew-MSU Fr 8 2 0.25

Davis,Nate-MSU Jr 8 2 0.25

Jemison,Brandon-NDSU Jr 8 2 0.25

McElroy, Mike-SIU Sr 8 2 0.25

10. Harris,Shelby-ILS So 6 1 0.17


